
Wicomico County Health Department
Environmental Health Fee Schedule

July 1, 2022

Food Protection & Community Services
Psittacine Bird License $100
Campground License $200
Sanitary Surveys $200
Food License (High) $450
Food License (Moderate) $350
Food License (Low) $200
Food License (Replacement or Revision) $50
Food Re-Inspections $100 after first re-inspection, increasing by $100 for each subsequent inspection

for same violations
Food Re-Inspections (Repeat Critical Violations) $200 after second consecutive violation
Food Facility Change Of Ownership $100
Food Facility Plan Review $400 for major

$200 for minor
License Renewal Late Fee $100 for < 45 days; $350 for > 45 days
Temporary Food License, Special Events $75
Mobile Home Park $150 for those with < 10 sites

$300 for those with 11+ sites
Public Pools $400
Public Spas $250
Pool Re-Inspections $50 after first re-inspection
Certified Pool Operator (CPO) Exam $25
Water Sample Fee $50

Environmental Protection
Land Evaluations $400 per sewage area
Re-Establishment Of Pre-1985 SDAs $200
Existing Sewage Area Modification $200 for <30% revision

$400 for >30% revision
On-Site Sewage Permit (New) $500

$660 includes sewage and well permit
On-Site Sewage Permit (Replacement) $300
Septic Tank Only $150
Well Permit $160
Site Plan Review For Accessory Permits $150 includes site plan review and tie-in permit if approved
Plat Review $200 base fee with onsite sewage disposal (OSSD)

$50 per additional lot over 3 (w/ OSSD and wells)
$150 base fee with community sewer and water
$50 re-signature

Burning Permit $150
Sewage Installer License $150
Septage Hauler’s License $100 for 1st truck

$50 per additional truck
License renewal, late fee $100 <30 days; $350 >30 days

Questions? Email: wicomico.environmentalhealth@maryland.gov


